
SHORT MAT PAIRS POOL A FIXTURE LIST 2025 - 26
Time Mat ROUND 1 10 October 2025 RESULT

6.15pm 1  A01  Jeff Getvoldsen & Jacqui Simmons v.  A10 Penny Andrews & Roger Gill 14 - 4
6.15pm 2 A02  Carol Taylor & Mike Newman v.  A09 David Rose & John Petchey 10 - 12
7.05pm 1  A03 Maggie Newman & Dave Simmons v.  A08 Sue Richards & Mickey Martin 4 - 10
7.05pm 2  A04 Jan Bowd & Wendy North v.  A07 Ramon Riera & Graham Hughes -
7.55pm 1  A05 Steve Taylor & Paul Leake v.  A06 Gerry Warburton & Jim Bowd 13 - 8

  
ROUND 2 24 October 2025

6.15,pm 1  A08 Sue Richards & Mickey Martin v. A02  Carol Taylor & Mike Newman 16 - 3
6.15,pm 2  A10 Penny Andrews & Roger Gill v.  A11 Malcolm Cooke & David Hearle 3 - 15
7.05pm 1  A07 Ramon Riera & Graham Hughes v.  A03 Maggie Newman & Dave Simmons 5 - 14
7.05pm 2  A09 David Rose & John Petchey v.  A01  Jeff Getvoldsen & Jacqui Simmons 13 - 6
7.55pm 1  A06 Gerry Warburton & Jim Bowd v.  A04 Jan Bowd & Wendy North 10 - 8

ROUND 3 14 November 2025

6.15,pm 1  A04 Jan Bowd & Wendy North v.  A09 David Rose & John Petchey 15 - 4
6.15,pm 2  A05 Steve Taylor & Paul Leake v.  A08 Sue Richards & Mickey Martin 3 - 11
7.05pm 1  A06 Gerry Warburton & Jim Bowd v.  A07 Ramon Riera & Graham Hughes 9 - 9
7.05pm 2 A02  Carol Taylor & Mike Newman v.  A11 Malcolm Cooke & David Hearle 4 - 13
7.55pm 2  A03 Maggie Newman & Dave Simmons v.  A10 Penny Andrews & Roger Gill 17 - 5

ROUND 4 28 November 2025

6.15,pm 1  A10 Penny Andrews & Roger Gill v. A02  Carol Taylor & Mike Newman 12 - 3
6.15,pm 2  A07 Ramon Riera & Graham Hughes v.  A05 Steve Taylor & Paul Leake 6 - 6
7.05pm 1  A08 Sue Richards & Mickey Martin v.  A04 Jan Bowd & Wendy North 12 - 7
7.05pm 2  A09 David Rose & John Petchey v.  A03 Maggie Newman & Dave Simmons 9 - 6
7.55pm 2  A11 Malcolm Cooke & David Hearle v.  A01  Jeff Getvoldsen & Jacqui Simmons 9 - 10

ROUND 5 19 December 2025

6.15,pm 1  A04 Jan Bowd & Wendy North v.  A11 Malcolm Cooke & David Hearle 14 - 6
6.15,pm 2  A03 Maggie Newman & Dave Simmons v.  A01  Jeff Getvoldsen & Jacqui Simmons 11 - 5
7.05pm 1  A07 Ramon Riera & Graham Hughes v.  A08 Sue Richards & Mickey Martin 4 - 11
7.05pm 2  A05 Steve Taylor & Paul Leake v.  A10 Penny Andrews & Roger Gill 11 - 5
7.55pm 1  A06 Gerry Warburton & Jim Bowd v.  A09 David Rose & John Petchey 10 - 3



ROUND 6 09 January 2026

6.15,pm 1  A10 Penny Andrews & Roger Gill v.  A04 Jan Bowd & Wendy North 6 - 13
6.15,pm 2  A08 Sue Richards & Mickey Martin v.  A06 Gerry Warburton & Jim Bowd 10 - 9
7.05pm 1  A11 Malcolm Cooke & David Hearle v.  A03 Maggie Newman & Dave Simmons 5 - 10
7.05pm 2  A09 David Rose & John Petchey v.  A05 Steve Taylor & Paul Leake 2 - 18
7.55pm 1  A01  Jeff Getvoldsen & Jacqui Simmons v. A02  Carol Taylor & Mike Newman 13 - 8

ROUND 7 23 January 2026

6.15,pm 1  A06 Gerry Warburton & Jim Bowd v.  A11 Malcolm Cooke & David Hearle 11 - 7
6.15,pm 2  A05 Steve Taylor & Paul Leake v.  A01  Jeff Getvoldsen & Jacqui Simmons 15 - 10
7.05pm 1  A04 Jan Bowd & Wendy North v. A02  Carol Taylor & Mike Newman 13 - 3
7.05pm 2  A08 Sue Richards & Mickey Martin v.  A09 David Rose & John Petchey 10 - 7
7.55pm 2  A07 Ramon Riera & Graham Hughes v.  A10 Penny Andrews & Roger Gill 4 - 11

ROUND 8 06 February 2026

6.15pm 1  A01  Jeff Getvoldsen & Jacqui Simmons v.  A04 Jan Bowd & Wendy North 13 - 3
6.15pm 2  A09 David Rose & John Petchey v.  A07 Ramon Riera & Graham Hughes 15 - 6
7.05pm 1  A10 Penny Andrews & Roger Gill v.  A06 Gerry Warburton & Jim Bowd 9 - 9
7.05pm 2 A02  Carol Taylor & Mike Newman v.  A03 Maggie Newman & Dave Simmons 3 - 27
7.55pm 2  A11 Malcolm Cooke & David Hearle v.  A05 Steve Taylor & Paul Leake 4 - 11

ROUND 9 20 February 2026

6.15pm 1  A08 Sue Richards & Mickey Martin v.  A11 Malcolm Cooke & David Hearle 7 - 12
6.15pm 2  A06 Gerry Warburton & Jim Bowd v. A02  Carol Taylor & Mike Newman 7 - 6
7.05pm 1  A09 David Rose & John Petchey v.  A10 Penny Andrews & Roger Gill 8 - 5
7.05pm 2  A07 Ramon Riera & Graham Hughes v.  A01  Jeff Getvoldsen & Jacqui Simmons 12 - 8
7.55pm 2  A05 Steve Taylor & Paul Leake v.  A03 Maggie Newman & Dave Simmons 10 - 10

ROUND 10 06 March 2026

6.15pm 1 A02  Carol Taylor & Mike Newman v.  A05 Steve Taylor & Paul Leake 3 - 19
6.15pm 2  A10 Penny Andrews & Roger Gill v.  A08 Sue Richards & Mickey Martin 10 - 6
7.05pm 1  A11 Malcolm Cooke & David Hearle v.  A07 Ramon Riera & Graham Hughes 15 - 5
7.05pm 2  A01  Jeff Getvoldsen & Jacqui Simmons v.  A06 Gerry Warburton & Jim Bowd 5 - 8
7.55pm 1  A03 Maggie Newman & Dave Simmons v.  A04 Jan Bowd & Wendy North 15 - 5

ROUND 11 13 March 2026



6.15pm 1  A03 Maggie Newman & Dave Simmons v.  A06 Gerry Warburton & Jim Bowd 8 - 8
6.15pm 2  A04 Jan Bowd & Wendy North v.  A05 Steve Taylor & Paul Leake 2 - 11
7.05pm 1  A01  Jeff Getvoldsen & Jacqui Simmons v.  A08 Sue Richards & Mickey Martin 11 - 7
7.05pm 2 A02  Carol Taylor & Mike Newman v.  A07 Ramon Riera & Graham Hughes 5 - 15
7.55pm 1  A11 Malcolm Cooke & David Hearle v.  A09 David Rose & John Petchey 16 - 4


